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PO Box 548 * Hazelwood, MO 63042-0548

Return Service Requested
00000608-0005123-0001-0005-TIMR8008 150430235668

LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOLS INC
1106 N JEFFERSON AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63106-2221

X 7 o/?

Last statement: March 31, 2023
This statement: April 28, 2023
Total days in statement period: 28

Page 1
XXXXXX2100
{ 36)

Direct inquiries to:
800 760-2265

Mw Middle Market Creve Coeur
11947 Olive Bivd
Creve Coeur MO 63141

NEWLY ISSUED OR REISSUED FIRST BANK DEBIT CARDS WiLL SUPPORT THE FAST
AND MORE SECURE CONTACTLESS TECHNOLOGY ALONG WITH CARD SWIPE,
CHIP INSERT AND APPLE/GOOGLE/SAMSUNG WALLET GOING FORWARD. EACH
TRANSACTION CREATES A UNIQUE CODE REDUCING SECURITY RISKS. TAP YOUR
DEBIT CARD WHERE YOU SEE THE CONTACTLESS LOGO AT THE REGISTER. CALL
800-760-BANK TO LEARN HOW YOU CAN GET YOUR CARD REPLACED.

Public Funds Checking
Account number XXXXXX2100 Beginning balance $228,939.24
Enclosures 36 Total additions 350,601.43
Low balance $145,735.50 Total subtractions 221,549.86
Average balance $293,649.08 Ending balance $357,990.81
Avg collected balance $281,127
CHECKS

Number Date Amount Number ___Date _____Amount_
2193 04-03 10.00 2267 04-11 5,185.66
2255 * 04-03 ~304.74 2268 04-12 547,60
2256 04-03 411.33 2269 04-17 1,112.00
2257 0404 2,000.00 2270 04-17 2,276.00
2258 04-05 570.00 2272 * 04-14 714.22
2259  04-11_91.88 2273 04-12 _10,530.38
2260 04-04 553.86 2274 04-25 980.00
2261 0418 190.00 2276 ° 04-11 68.97
2262 04-04 4,024.05 2277 04-13 10,239.72
2263 0411 647.50 2278 0420 7,554.00
2264 04-12 3,702.73 2279 0413 '1,092.00
2265 04-14 10.00 2281 * 04-19 5,000.00
2288 04-10 574.68 2282 04-20 165.99
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Return Service Requested

LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOLS INC Page: 2 of 7

April 28, 2023 XXXXXX2100
Number Dats ~_Amaunt Number Date Amount
2283 04-20 107.87 2288 04-25 8,250.00
2284 04-24 ... 4,27250 2293 * 0426 __ 10,473.99
2285 04-25 46.75 2295 * 04-27 150.00
2286 04-25 1.771.75 2299 * 04-28 1,254.00
2287 04-21 ) 814.00 ¥ Skip in check sequence
DEBITS
Date Description . - Subtractions
04-07 ' ACH Withdrawal 86.19
LA SALLE CHARTER BILLING 230407
LA SALLE CHARTE _ -
04-07 "ACH Withdrawal 11,037.97
- JOCOR ENTERPRISE TAX COL 230407
04-07 ' ACH Withdrawal 30,801.79

LA SALLE CHARTER DIRDEPFUND 230407
LA SALLE CHARTE
04-17 ' ACH Withdrawal
MELIQ PAYMENTS Melio Inc. Malio inc.micro-de
____paosit debit back m.
04-17 ' ACH Withdrawal 0.79
MELIO PAYMENTS Malio Inc, Mslio Inc.micro-da
posit debit back e R
04-19 " ACH Withdrawal 1,800.00
F T C Invoices InvoicasWeakly bui
. Ming Maintenance ., _
04-19 "ACH Withdrawal 1,800.00
F T C Invoices InvoicesWeekly bui
Iding Maintenance

2
(]

04-20 "ACH Withdrawal o 1,800.00
F T C Invoices Invoices oo
04-24 ' ACH Withdrawal 93.60

LA SALLE CHARTER BILLING 230424
LA SALLE CHARTE

04-24 ' ACH Withdrawal 2,650.00
DAVE MENADIER Involees Invoices

04-24 ' ACH Withdrawal 4,000.00
FIDUCIA 2144322311 2144322311Inv #214

4322311 -

04-24 ' ACH Withdrawal 8,500.00
'FINISHING TOUCH 132324 132324Inv #132324 N

04-24 ' ACH Withdrawal 11,039.35
JOCOR ENTERPRISE TAX COL 230424 B )

04-24 " ACH Withdrawal 30,775.91

LA SALLE CHARTER DIRDEPFUND 230424
LA SALLE CHARTE

04-25 " ACH Withdrawal - ~ 7 71,500.00
Weidner WEB PMTS 230425
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PO Box 548 ¢ Hazelwood, MO 63042-0548

Return Service Requested

LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOLS INC Page: 3 of 7
April 28, 2023 XXXXXX2100
Date _Qescnptlon_ T - = = _ Subtractions
04-25 " ACH Withdrawal 1,800.00
F T C Inveoices InvoicesWeaskly bui
Iding Msintenanga e
04-25 ' ACH Withdrawal 4,200.00
RONALD DODD Invoices Invoices = m . .
04-25 ' ACH Withdrawal 5,000.00
FINISHING TOUCH DEPQSIT DEPQSITDEPQSIT
04-25 ' ACH Withdrawal 10,008.74
MATT MENADIER 3243347 3243347Inv #324334
7
04-27 ' ACH Withdrawal 20.00
Melio 1847211 1847211 . o
04-27 7 ACH Withdrawal - 20.00
Melio 1847230 1847230 - o
04-27 * ACH Withdrawal 8,807.12
ORTHOPAEDIC AND ACH 230427
CREDITS
Date Desgcription o o Additions
04-11 ' ACH Deposit 0.31
___Yardi Petiny Test ACCTVERIFY 230411 S T——
04-14 " ACH Deposit 0.79
MELIO PAYMENTS Melio Inc, Melio tnc.micro-de
posit2 o o
04-14 " ACH Deposit 0.33
MELIO PAYMENTS Melio Inc. Mslio Inc.micro-de
..... posit 1 . - i o
04-17 Deposit 350,600.00
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date ~  Amount
03-31 228,939.24 04-12 167,790.32 04-21 473,714.52
04-03  ~ ~  228,213.17 04-13 ~  146,458.60 04-24 412,383.16
04-04 221,635.26 04-14 145,736.50 04-25 378,815.92
0405 221,065.26 04-17  492,946.38 04-26  368,341.93
04-07 179,139.31 04-18 492,766.38 04-27 359,244,81
04-10 178,564.63 04-19 484,156.38 04-28 357,990.81
04-11 172,670.93 04-20 474,528.52
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PO Box 548 » Hazelwood, MO 63042-0548

Return Service Requested

LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOLS INC

Page: 4 of 7

April 28, 2023 XXXXXX2100
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00
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4:10 PM

05/18/23

La Salle Charter School

Reconciliation Summary
1121- First Bank, Period Ending 04/30/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 42 items
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 45 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 17 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Apr 30, 23

228,939.24

-221,548.43

350,600.00

129,051.57

357,990.81

-65,023.94
-65,023.94

292,966.87

-54,967.05
-54,967.05

237,999.82

Page 1



4:10 PM

05/18/23

La Salle Charter School
Reconciliation Detail

1121- First Bank, Period Ending 04/30/2023

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 42 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 2193 Da-Com
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2262 The Hanover Insura...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2257 J. Shannon Spradling
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2258 MO Charter Public S...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2260 Spire
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2256 Greensky Southwes...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2255 Da-Com Corporation
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2261 St. Louis Pest Control
Bilt Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 2259 ODP Business Solut...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2273 Public School Retire...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2277 UHS Premium Billing
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2267 Food Service Consu...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2264 Ameren Missouri
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2270 Miriam
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2269 Metro
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2274 Saint Louis Chess C...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2272 Principal Life Insura...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2263 AGPARTS Worldwi...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2266 Da-Com Corporation
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2268 J. Shannon Spradling
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2276 Staples Business A...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2265 Da-Com
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2278 Buildingstars Operat...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2281 Food Service Consu...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2284 Miriam
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2286 Pan Terra Network, ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2279 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2287 Waste Connection o...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2282 Gregory F.X. Daly, ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2283 Metropolitan St. Loui...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2285 ODP Business Solut...
Check 04/07/2023 IPS Payroll - DD
Check 04/07/2023 IPS Payroll - Tax WH
Check 04/07/2023 IPS Payroll Services
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2293 Public School Retire...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2288 Care & Counseling, ...
Check 04/24/2023 IPS Payroll - DD
Check 04/24/2023 IPS Payroll - Tax WH
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2299 K.A.M. Enterprises, ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2295 Chasity Gage
Check 04/24/2023 IPS Payroll Services
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2023 ACH Error - First Bank

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit
Transfer

04/20/2023
04/20/2023

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 45 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

09/16/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/17/2022
10/24/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022

2004
2035
2040
2039
2032
2052
2068
2082
2074

St. Louis Pest Control
Isabella Mendoza
Samira Cisneros
Nicolas Keller
Deepesh Vaid
Powerschool Group ...
Staples Business A...
Niharika Gorantla
Ankita Vinod

Cir

MM RKMAEIE MM AHKHKIMXKIKAHKXKRKX XXX XXXXXKXXXXXNXXXXXNXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
228,939.24
-10.00 -10.00
-4,024.05 -4,034.05
-2,000.00 -6,034.05
-570.00 -6,604.05
-553.86 -7,157.91
-411.33 -7,569.24
-304.74 -7,873.98
-190.00 -8,063.98
-91.88 -8,155.86
-10,530.38 -18,686.24
-10,239.72 -28,925.96
-5,185.66 -34,111.62
-3,702.73 -37,814.35
-2,276.00 -40,090.35
-1,112.00 -41,202.35
-990.00 -42,192.35
-714.22 -42,906.57
-647.50 -43,554.07
-574.68 -44 128.75
-547.50 -44,676.25
-68.97 -44,745.22
-10.00 -44,755.22
-7,554.00 -52,309.22
-5,000.00 -57,309.22
-4,272.50 -61,681.72
-1,771.75 -63,353.47
-1,092.00 -64,445.47
-814.00 -65,259.47
-165.99 -65,425.46
-107.87 -65,533.33
-46.75 -65,580.08
-30,801.79 -96,381.87
-11,037.97 -107,419.84
-86.19 -107,506.03
-10,473.99 -117,980.02
-8,250.00 -126,230.02
-30,775.91 -157,005.93
-11,039.35 -168,045.28
-1,254.00 -169,299.28
-150.00 -169,449.28
-93.60 -169,542.88
-52,005.55 -221,548.43
-221,548.43 -221,548.43
600.00 600.00
350,000.00 350,600.00
350,600.00 350,600.00
129,051.57 129,051.57
129,051.57 357,990.81
-95.00 -95.00
-41.75 -136.75
-39.75 -176.50
-39.75 -216.25
-39.75 -256.00
-153.00 -409.00
-274.04 -683.04
-41.75 -724.79
-41.75 -766.54
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4:10 PM
05/18/23

La Salle Charter School
Reconciliation Detail

1121- First Bank, Period Ending 04/30/2023

Type Date Num Name
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2022 2079 Isaac Moss
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 2089 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2022 2110 Torrey Taylor
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 2182 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2023 1222 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 2196 Outfront Media
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 2192 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2023 2199 Abhishek Ganti
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2023 2217 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2023 2225 Missouri Central Sc...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2023 2227 Pranav Kirti
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2275 Spire
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 2271 Nicote Hampton
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2023 2280 Egyptian Workspac...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2290 J. Shannon Spradling
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2289 Ideal Landscape Gr...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2291 Missouri Central Sc...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/17/2023 2292 ODP Business Solut...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2304 TSL Express Comp...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2294 Ameren Missouri
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2300 Miriam
Bilt Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2302 Principal Life Insura...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2303 Spire
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2297 Greensky Southwes...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2296 Da-Com Corporation
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2298 Innovative Options, ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 2301 ODP Business Solut...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2309 Public School Retire...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2313 UHS Premium Billing
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2307 Food Service Consu...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2311 St. Louis Cardinals
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2305 Christine Bounds
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2308 Navigate360, LLC
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2306 Da-Com Corporation
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2310 Spire
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2023 2312 Staples Business A. ..

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 04/30/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 17 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bilt Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/11/2023
06/11/2023
05/11/2023
05/11/2023
05/11/2023
05/11/2023
05/11/2023
056/11/2023
05/11/2023

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

2320
2314
2317
2319
2318
2321
2316
2315
2329
2323
2325
2322
2324
2326
2330
2327
2328

TSL Express Comp...

AC Systems Service...

Miriam
Sky Zone

Pan Terra Network, ...
US Cent & South Pr...
Greensky Southwes...

Chasity Gage

Public School Retire...
Buildingstars Operat...
Food Service Consu...
AP Software Service...

Christine Bounds
Galleria 6 Cinemas

Waste Connection o...

Kenny Whitehead

Metropolitan St. Loui...

Cir

Amount Balance
-39.75 -806.29
-832.00 -1,638.29
-41.75 -1,680.04
-1,300.00 -2,980.04
-1,300.00 -4,280.04
-3,750.00 -8,030.04
-884.00 -8,914.04
-41.75 -8,955.79
-988.00 -8,943.79
-233.75 -10,177.54
-39.75 -10,217.29
-107.87 -10,325.16
-39.75 -10,364.91
-70.00 -10,434.91
-2,000.00 -12,434.91
-747.74 -13,182.65
-275.00 -13,457.65
-55.93 -13,513.58
-12,537.50 -26,051.08
-3,309.48 -29,360.56
-1,879.50 -31,240.06
-714.22 -31,954.28
-636.79 -32,591.07
-396.99 -32,988.06
-304.74 -33,292.80
-248.00 -33,540.80
-118.80 -33,659.60
-10,473.99 44 133.59
-9,760.28 -53,893.87
-7,052.05 -60,945.92
-1,350.00 -62,295.92
-1,092.00 -63,387.92
-750.00 -64,137.92
-689.62 -64,827.54
-107.87 -64,935.41
-88.53 -65,023.94
-65,023.94 -65,023.94
-65,023.94 -65,023.94
64,027.63 292,966.87
-13,406.00 -13,406.00
-3,645.00 -17,051.00
-2,717.00 -19,768.00
-2,333.05 -22,101.05
-1,773.34 -23,874.39
-625.00 -24,499.39
-210.92 -24,710.31
-150.00 -24,860.31
-10,530.37 -35,390.68
-7,554.00 -42,944.68
-5,000.00 -47,944.68
-3,7398.50 -51,684.18
-1,136.00 -52,820.18
-845.00 -53,665.18
-814.00 -54,479.18
-380.00 -54,859.18
-107.87 -54,967.05
-54,967.05 -54,967.05
-54,967.05 -54 967.05
9,060.58 237,999.82
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Register: 1121- First Bank

From 04/01/2023 through 04/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

La Salle Charter School

5/18/2023 4:11 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/06/2023 2278 Buildingstars Operati... Accounts Payable Building Clean... 7,554.00 X 166,265.11
04/06/2023 2279 Christine Bounds Accounts Payable Data Consultant 1,092.00 X 165,173.11
04/06/2023 2280 Egyptian Workspace ... Accounts Payable Cloud Mgmt S... 70.00 165,103.11
04/06/2023 2281 Food Service Consult... Accounts Payable Food Service 5,000.00 X 160,103.11
04/06/2023 2282 Gregory F.X. Daly, C... Accounts Payable Solid Waste Se... 165.99 X 159,937.12
04/06/2023 2283 Metropolitan St. Lou... Accounts Payable Wastewater Us... 107.87 X 159,829.25
04/06/2023 2284 Miriam Accounts Payable Sped Services 427250 X 155,556.75
04/06/2023 2285 ODP Business Soluti... Accounts Payable Supplies 46.75 X 155,510.00
04/06/2023 2286 Pan Terra Network, ...  Accounts Payable Internet-Teleph... 1,771.75 X 153,738.25
04/06/2023 2287 Waste Connection of ... Accounts Payable Trash Removal 814.00 X 152,924.25
04/07/2023 [PS Payroll - DD -split- Payroll Direct ... 30,801.79 X 122,122.46
04/07/2023 IPS Payroll - Tax WH  -split- Payroll Tax WH 11,037.97 X 111,084.49
04/07/2023 IPS Payroll Services 6300 Purchased Servic... Payroll Process... 86.19 X 110,998.30
04/17/2023 2288 Care & Counseling, I... Accounts Payable Student Wellne... 8,250.00 X 102,748.30
04/17/2023 2289 Ideal Landscape Group Accounts Payable Property Maint... 747.74 102,000.56
04/17/2023 2290 . Shannon Spradling ~ Accounts Payable 2,000.00 100,000.56
04/17/2023 2291 Missouri Central Sch... Accounts Payable Field Trip 275.00 99,725.56
04/17/2023 2292 ODP Business Soluti... Accounts Payable Supplies 55.93 99,669.63
04/17/2023 2293 Public School Retire... Accounts Payable Retirement 02.... 10,473.99 X 89,195.64
04/20/2023 5100 Local Revenue:5...  Deposit X 600.00 89,795.64
04/20/2023 1111- PNC Bank Acco... Funds Transfer X 350,000.00 439,795.64
04/24/2023 IPS Payroll - DD -split- Payroll Direct ... 30,775.91 X 409,019.73
04/24/2023 IPS Payroll - Tax WH  -split- Payroll Tax WH 11,039.35 X 397,980.38
04/24/2023 IPS Payroll Services 6300 Purchased Servic... Payroll Process... 93.60 X 397,886.78
04/24/2023 2294 Ameren Missouri Accounts Payable Utilities - Elect... 3,309.48 394,577.30
04/24/2023 2295 Chasity Gage Accounts Payable Graduation Da... 150.00 X 394,427.30
04/24/2023 2296 Da-Com Corporation  Accounts Payable Copier Rental 304.74 394,122.56
04/24/2023 2297 Greensky Southwest,... Accounts Payable Building Suppl... 396.99 393,725.57
04/24/2023 2298 Innovative Options, ...  Accounts Payable SDAC Service-... 248.00 393,477.57
04/24/2023 2299 K.A.M. Enterprises, ... Accounts Payable Student/Staff S... 1,254.00 X 392,223.57
04/24/2023 2300 Miriam Accounts Payable Sped Services 1,879.50 390,344.07
04/24/2023 2301 ODP Business Soluti... Accounts Payable Supplies 118.80 390,225.27
04/24/2023 2302 Principal Life Insura...  Accounts Payable EE Insurance - 714.22 389,511.05
04/24/2023 2303 Spire Accounts Payable Utilities - Gas 636.79 388,874.26
04/24/2023 2304 TSL Express Company Accounts Payable Student Transp... 12,537.50 376,336.76
04/28/2023 2305 Christine Bounds Accounts Payable Data Consultant 1,092.00 375,244.76
04/28/2023 2306 Da-Com Corporation  Accounts Payable Copier Rental 689.62 374,555.14
04/28/2023 2307 Food Service Consult... Accounts Payable Food Service 7,052.05 367,503.09
04/28/2023 2308 Navigate360, LLC Accounts Payable ELearning Use... 750.00 366,753.09
04/28/2023 2309 Public School Retire... Accounts Payable Retirement 02.... 10,473.99 356,279.10



Register: 1121~ First Bank
From 04/01/2023 through 04/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

La Salle Charter School

5/18/2023 4:11 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/28/2023 2310 Spire Accounts Payable Utilities - Gas 107.87 356,171.23
04/28/2023 2311 St. Louis Cardinals Accounts Payable Student Tickets 1,350.00 354,821.23
04/28/2023 2312 Staples Business Adv... Accounts Payable Supplies 88.53 354,732.70
04/28/2023 2313 UHS Premium Billing  Accounts Payable Group Health I... 9,760.28 344,972.42
04/30/2023 ACH Error - First Ba... Accounts Payable 52,005.55 X 292,966.87
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Treasury Enterprise Plan 2 PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 04/01/2023 to 04/28/2023 Primary Account Number: 46-6078-6262
Page 10of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOLS INC E For 24-hour banking sign on to
1106 N JEFFERSON AVE E PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
SAINT LOUIS MO 63106-2221 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service cali 1-877-BUS-BNKG

PNC accepts Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS)
calls.

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch
4’3 B write to: Customer Service
l S PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 23, 2023, we are amending your Account Agreement for Business Accounts ("Agreement”) to
include the below disclosure entitled "Rule 370 Notification Requirements.” All other information in your
Agreement continues to apply to your Account. Please read this information carefully and keep it with your
records, as it outlines certain accountholders' obligations in the unlikely event the Account becomes

eligible for deposit insurance coverage.

Rule 370 Notification Requirements

If you have opened a deposit Account on behalf of the beneficial owner(s) of the funds in the Account (for
example as an agent, nominee, guardian, executor, custodian, or funds held in some other capacity for the
benefit of others), those beneficial owners may be eligible for "pass-through” insurance from the Federal

